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WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU A
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE four7”

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY_ “2¥ 29,1931 4449

Polk i County, State of Towa

Name__ Campbell, Mrs Hattie (Ew~5)

Address___ 1420 Railroad Aves, Des Moines, Iowa

“.\ Route going:  C&NW Chicago, Web Buffalo, DL&W New=werk
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- 1, Party "E" - Itinerary - louse-Argonne Group

8."1‘ w 29, 1931 on 5. 5. AMERICAN FPARMER, Colonel B, Us Davis in charge,

sted by Mlss H, H. Forreat as Hostess end iilss M. E. #illians, Nurse.
#rived Cherbourg 12.20 pm June 7th., Tender arrived 12,40 pm, bearing Colonel
Ee T, Hlis and five other officers; 8 nurses and 3 eivilien employees. Tender
roturned to dock at 1.40 pm. Train left at 3.456 pm. Arrived Gare des Invalides
9.53 pm. Mot by Zxecutive Officer, members of office staff, nurses and runners.
Also met at the station by the entire orchestra of the Ambassador Theatre in Paris,
Proceeded to Hotel and retired for the night.

June 8th. MNorning free. Lunch at hotel. Visit Are de Triomphe where a wreath

was w on the Tomb of the Unknown Soldier by lirs. Mery A. Mitchell,
who been chosen by her party for this honor. After this ceremony,
tea and reception at Restaurant Laurent., Hotel for dinner. -

June $th, Visit liotre Dame, Lunch at hotel, Visit Napoleon's Tomb., Dinner at hotel.
June 10$h. Visit Versailles. Lunch at hotel. Visit Sacre Coeur. Dinner at hotel.

June 11th, Visit Louvre or morning free. Lunch st hotel, Afternoon free. Dinner at
hotel,

June 12th., Depart vis Porte de Pantin, Arrive Montmirail., Kest lotel Vert Gallant.
Arrive Chalons s/Marne. Lunch Haute-Mere-Dieu. Arrive Verdun. Stop Hotel
Nouvel.,

June 13th,14th,15th. Daily visits from Verdun to Uemetery. All dinners st Verdun.

June 16th. Depart Verdun. Arrive §t. Menenould. Rest Moderne Hotel. Depart via
:::zpa. Arrive lteims. Lunch Hotel 3ristol Crystal. Depert Reims and
ive Chateau Thiorry, Rest Hostellerie du Bonhomme, Dinner at hotel,
Paris,.

June 17th. Morning free. Lunch at hotel, Afternoon free. Dinner at hotel,
Night Sightseeing,

June 18th. Depart for (olonial Exposition. Lunch at hotel. Afternoon free.
Pinner at hotel,
June 19th, Shopping or Free. Luneoh at hotel. Cabaret.

June 20th. Left jiotel about 8,30 am for Gare des Invalides. Train left 10,25 am,
Arrived Cherbourg 4.13 pm. Sailed from Charbourg €,30 pm on the 38
AMERICAN SHIPPER. Cols B. O, Davis in charge. Arrived New York

June 26th,
e /4 : ZE L ! ; Mrs. Hattie C
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DAILY REPORT OF MEDICAL OFFICER:
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS & WIDOWS-1931

TINE: 10-i M. DATE, , June 30,1981,

Case NOOUIOOOOOOOO
PARTY., .ME". WESTBOURD « ¢ -+ - »
NAME. . . Mrs. Hattie Campbell,

© ® ® ¢ 0 0 0 860 0O O OO PS8 O DO OO e OO @O 0 0 0 00O B R

HOME ADDRESS. Des Moimesy ., ......c.0.0..
RIS | .

HOTE r.WOOiA.

® 000000600 6009902000000 0e0 0000 0se 00

DIAGNOSIS...... ou" !m"{ middle finger) of righ$ hamd, . .
DISPOSTIOTON: . MTRABRIRIR . oo oo oonimeilahe s et Wl A aiin i

‘%EMAR!S. L "!.Pn})i-ﬂ& tw.“ fhain eut pesx Progimel. oud 2f. .
Parlmer surface of 3rd middle finger right hami.

TREATHENT 3 Paintad with 3-1/2% Tr. .Iodina.. Ova .(Hevsehaly .atithy
removed and redressed with sterile gauze ani adhesive.

6 ceo0o6e6009900m0e a0 @ & 4 40 e 00008000 0060 000D O OB O OO

Finger oot bought to protect dressing vhem patiens ..
waghes her hands.

® @ 9 o ® 06 0O ® 60 0 ° & O O 08 ¢ 0SS0 O 0 VO 8O SO LS 60 000 000 6B

CIVILIAE\Y DOOTOR IN CH..:\_RGE OF C-pSE:..!l..O"DIIIClbcl..a..

@ 04 o 060 6806600609 0°05 00000 ea

MEDECGAY, OFNIOBR o we o als s o dau oh bl e nben ko
JANES H. jl‘ST-ICR'\ T ;
Major Medical Gorps, USA.
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PARTY "g¢
Mrs, Hattie Campbell May 20th, 1931
1420 Reilrozd Ave.
Des lMoines, Ia.

Dear Madam:

There arse enclosed herewith two tags and four identification
pasters which have been prepared for the purpose of protecting your bag-
gage while in transit, and to insure its safe arrival at the hotel where
you are to stop in New York City. Pleasc attach the tags to the handle
of each pisce of your baggage and place a paster on cach end of each
piece of your baggsge before lecaving your home.

Upon your arrival in New York City, you will be met at the
railroad station by an Army Officer who will be in uniform. During
your sojourn in New York before sailing for Europe, and upon your re-
turn from Europe, you will stop at the Y. W. C. A., 175 7, 137th Strect,
New York City.

All mail intended to reach you between May 29th, 1931, the day
you sail from the United States, and June 20th, 1931, the day you lcave
Burope, should bec addressed to you in care of American Pilgrimage, 146
Avenue des Champs Blysees, Paris, France; for cxamplc:

Mrs. Mary Smith,

¢/o American Pilgrimage,

146 Avenuc des Champs Elysecs,
Paris, France.

In making roservetions for your journey home from New York

City, it is necessary for this office to furnish the railroads with the
exect time and datc of your departure. The party you are to travel with
will be disbanded in New York City on the day following your return from
Burope and all arrangements for your accomodations will be made with the
railroads by this office accordingly. Upon your return from Europe, it
will thereofore be necessary for you to remain in the hotel over night as
a guast of the United Statecs Government.

There is also cnelosed hercwith information rclative to the
cemeterios in Buropc.

Very truly yours,

. G

RGE F. R. TAYLOR,
st Lieut. Q.M.C. (DOL)

7 Inel:
2 Baggago Togs
4 Baggago Pastors
1 Copy Cemeterial Informetion
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From CONSOLIDATED LIAISON REPORT EAST AND WEST PARTY "E" 1951

Mrs, Emma Heator - Adhesive plaster removed from back by Dr., Denslow,
ship's surgeon - (June 1st)
0il of Cloves on upper back molar ( June 25)

Mrs, Hattie Campbell - Cut finger -~ First aid given by nurse (June 24)

Mrs, Sareh Downs - Heart attack - Strychnine Grs., 30 (June 26)

From RUNNER's report: Party "E"

The trunks stored at the Y. W, C, A,, one each for Mrs., Laurs S.
Johngon and Mrs, fixxx Gabralla Middleton, were repacked and returned to them,
receipts which they held given back to the YWCA and the trunks dispatoched
to their respective homes before the close of the day.

One suitecase loaned to Mrs. Gabralla Middleton by a friend in New
York whose name was given as lMrs., Rebecca Chism, was properly tagged and
instructions were given to the YWCA in accordance with Mrs, Middleton's
wishes, to deliver it +to Mrs, Chism upon eall for it,
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From NARRATIVE REPORT PARTY "E" WEST 1931

Mrs, Tom (Rosenna) Hempton complained of a headache and was treated by the
Medical Supervisor,.

 Mrs, Hattie Campbelll suffered from a cut on the middle finger of her
right hand and was treated by the Medical Supervisor.

Mrs, Amanda Mitchell reported that she had lost the sum of
$25.00 just prior to leaving the ship, Col. B, 0. Davis, the Ship's
Liaison Officer, was requested to make an investigation of this metter
and did so, but was unable to secure sny information that would lead to
the recovery of the money,

S
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DAILY REPORT OF MEDICAL OFFICER: 6
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS & WIDOWS-1931

TIME: T0-A.M. Juune 30,1931.

DATE.UI.'........II.

Case NO..I......I.

PARTY ngY WESTROUND
Mrs. Hattie Campbell,

NA]‘.’IE..'Io.-l...l...olo.nl-c.-..-.ll.ll

HOME A BDRIEE s ot o0 i e siers o e ernss &

e ® ¢ ¢ 9 6 9 00O e 8 0 8 680 00 °

HOTEL.?:';‘IC..-:-‘:.ll...l‘.....-'..o..l...-

o ST NPT i dg taaT e Slagen) B PAGULTATA

DISPOSITION..-I.:E"F::.E:.R.EI?ET:}......’..-.-‘..-‘.“G-.'.....-g'

Wnen pulling toilet chain cut near Proximal end of

REIF_ARKS.-..'...I'.O‘..Il...l...'..l.I..OII....I.‘..--‘...

Parlmer surface of 3rd middle finger right hand.

TREAEEWT: ?%%qgﬁhq%@h%iu@goqﬁ.¥0¢hw. OmE(HUNWhaHTStitdi

o & o 6o 08w & 6 &6 9 4 0 8 p oo o o006 e 0B

removed amd redressed with sterile geuze and adhesive.

© 0o 8 @ 9 6 @8 6 6 6 © 009 O © 00 00 8 0 0 600D G eheo o st o0 e m0 00N

Finger cot bought to protect dressing when patient

" 308 8o b o6s 90 e 006040660008 4a000660D8840e NS00 06N0a0DESS

washes her hands.

60 @0 ® 5 00 ® 0 96 060G00000°D0DOCS 00066600000 SSeSOEDBASO s
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Ma jor Medical Corps, [USA.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A-C

Cempbell, Eugens, Pvt, MA M x May 8, 1931,

Mras, Hattie Cemphell,
1420 Railroad Avenue,
Des Yoines, Iowa.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportatiorn
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent.
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Leave Des Moines C&NW ifee 10108 PM May 25

Arrive Chicego » » 7:20 AM LA

Leave " Wabash ) 10330 M " B8

Arrive New York DIL&W B 3:30 PM L
(Hoboken)

Acgammodations: OStendard sleeper Des Moines, Ja, to Chicago, Ill., and
Chicago, Ill. to New York, N. Y.

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars,

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Agsisgtant



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON
ci': b - b ;.
up 0&1‘1,291;331;5@5 (M-A)x M May 4, 1931

iN REPLY REFER TO

Mrs., Hattlie Campbell,
1420 Railroad Ave.,
Des Moines, Iowa.

Dear Madam: ‘ 610,160
THShGSA s enclosed herewith Check No. in the
amount of $ , to pay for your meals and incidental
gxpenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929,
UNDER NO GIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED,

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Thel, Assistant.

Check No.



WAR DEPARTMENT

CFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON B

PLEASE FILL IN THE INFORMATION CALLED FOR BELOW,
AND MAIIL THIS LETTER PROMPTLY IN THE ENCLOSED
ENVELOPE WHICH REQUIRES NO POSTAGE.

Campbell, Mrs, Hattie

1420 Reilroed Ave.,

Des Moines, Iowe

Campbell, Eugene Pvt, 1232x M

Quartermaster General,
Washington, D. C.

s8ir:

In the blank space below you will find
the name and address of the person in the United
States whom I desire to be notified in case I be-
come seriously ill or other emergency arises while
i é.m making the pilgrimage tc Europe authorized by

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

MW%

Name ﬂ(»'
2027 foed 7
Address #W Mf/ﬂ

Very truly yours,
/ ))LL%\
WZ [Mﬁur name ) "7 A{LU N A
l JAN 21 mn
W 6‘/ Lﬂ .’é f /? M M &R DIV ;‘
(Your address) o‘x 0- 0. M- G, el

{,ﬂ‘,q_ W/ 4 ’T’?’I.?'??i‘,



WAR DEPARTMENT p
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER @ENERAL
WASHINGTON
IN REPLY REFER TO Q:M 293' A-C
Campbell, Eugene 1232 M K- November 3, 1930

Mrs. Hattie Campbell,
1420 Railroad Avenue,
Des Moines, Iowa.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage? mjgéltﬁL”
Age

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931°%

3. Please give your age and state your
! health. Condition of Health ? tﬂ.‘d‘

4. Do you speak English? ./ ¢ 4.

4’7 _mzﬁEZLLFZL.Z .ﬁzﬁkiig 421?£
5. What other language do you speak?

§7 27 Y

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, |

A// D. HUGHES,

Enclosures: aptain, Q. M. Corps,
E Y Assistant
nvelope Assistant.
Act

Amendmeéent






QN 295 A=M November 3, 1930
Bampbell, Bugeme 1232 K

dons of the
Aogordingly, your nsme has been placed upon the list of -
mothers and widows who are eligible to meke the journey during the
summer of 1951, and you will be sommmiecatod with when the pilgrim-

ages are being srranged for that year.

It is requested thet you £ill in the enclosed form and re~
turn it to this office, in order that your desires may be properly
resorded and arrangements msde for you eccordingly.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
mm. Qo ’f- wl
Assistent,
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WAR DEPARTMENT 7
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ~
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C '
June 7, 1930.

Campbell, Eugene 1232 M

Mrs. Hattie Campbell,
1420 Railroad Ave.,
Des loines, Iowa.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

Thig letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not

they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

4 % “ Y& f f -
NP A LI PN
A A SEAN Very trdly yo
G N ¥
] e, 1 A.
BY , e ! Captain,
AN 4 Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931% W
(Write answer here]

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C Febmary 25, 19%
Campbell, Eugene 1232=-=l -

N
Mrs. Hattie Campbell, S

1420 Railroad Ave., et
DesMoines, Ia.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeterises in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any timé bstween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, reqguires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpcse
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be
made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is regquested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No), Ao

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (No) N

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

__tary or naval forces in whom you are interested® _ (Yes) (o) M-
PR Y ge Healt
4, Please give your age and state of health, Yl 5(Years) ood) (Poor)
: 'S . English es) (No) Mo~
5. What language do you speak? . ¥ i Bl Other language :
i O _ , (Specify language spoken)
i &5 o T
For The Quartermaster. Gerigral,
2 A K
T o, SIS \""\. P
Né;y truly yours, R :
Enecl, YJOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER To__QM 293 A—C .

lirs. Hattie Campbell,
1420 Railroad Avenue,
Des lipines, Iowae

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Private Eugene Campbell, Co. B, 805th Pion Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the Meuse-Argonne American Ceme tery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requirees no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow

' N g
who hae not since remarried? AN -;42/521;5 (L Lo s

e . 7

2. If so, give her complete address. fff;, " Yol Y

o —t
3. If he is survived by a mother; stepmother, | _zgr o éi s
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord—
ing to the terms of Sectlon;4 of the en- h
closed Act, give her hame, ‘addness; and” |
relationship in the space oppos t@?v! -

For The Quartermaster Generaf,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant .




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE GUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

DATE___ January 16, 1930
NAME RANK SERIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DRATH
Campbell, Eugene Pvt. 4260107 Co. B, 805th Pion Inf. Oct. 14, 1918
STATE Missouri CTY. XNO. 1232 GRAVE o2 ROT 39 BLOCK g
Check relationship Living - Deceased (M)
o : Cn 1 z (
MOTHER Lz : Ywno- Naltle /
> : 2424 (')ft ,“ “
STERIOTIER (For the : : : L
year prior to com=- 5 : ' /\Qﬁ/J H\C s "”
mencement of service) - s $ Net -
NAME : s te i
MOTHER THRU ADOPTION : $ :
AND (For the year prior : : :
to commencement of : . :
ADDRESS service) : s

- {c
Veterans Bureau Claim Number T,

29/156/

MOTHER IN LOGO PARENTIS
(For the year prior to
commencement of service)

W ¢ WIDOW =S LR, Mewr-
(Who has not remarried)

o9 ea @0

</
¢



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_-E_" 293 A‘c

{Campbell, “ugene) June 28, 1929.

Mr. Wilite Campbell,
210 illow St.,
Hamnibal, Mo.

Dear 8ir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®. ‘

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late private Bugene Campbell, Co. B, 805th Pion. Inf,, winse remains are now
interred in the Meuse~Argomne Amerigcan Cemetery, Romazne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse,
France.

Will you please advise this office whether or net he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provieions of ths above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnigh the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, wnich defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a etatement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alsoc requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. ' JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. WM. Corps,
Assisgtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO Qu 293 A-c

Campbell, BEugene, Pvt. MA M x Muy 8, 1931,

Mrs, Hattie Cemphbell,
1420 Railroad Avenue,
Des Moines, Iowa.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been ecompleted for your trangportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Leave ©  Des lMoines C&HW ieg 10:05 PM May 25
Arrive O  Chieago " " 73120 AM " 286
Leave " Wabash 6 10130 AM " 28
Arrive New York DL&W 2 . 3130 PM LI )

(Hoboken )

]
Acoomppdations: OStandard sleeper Des Moines, Ia, to Chieago, Ill. and
Chicago, Ill. to New York, N. Y.

MAY .

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
ofé%%iala to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receivé'your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

collect, to that effect.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, §. M. Corps,
Aggistant



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Cen = e
bl guEe (ed)s

IN REPLY REFER TO

Hgy 4, 1981

Mrs, Hattie Cawpbell,
142G Railroad Ave.,

Tes lioines, Iowa.

$10,160

Dear Madam:
in the

ThaFetds enélosed herewith Check No.

to pay for your meals and incidental

3

amount of &
pexpenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage

ey
Sauthorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED

-
=

=%
2
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

v
If for any reason, you are not able to sail on

AY =

P

the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be

/

&

returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

1 Incl.
Check No.




: QN 293 A-M ' November 3, 1930
Sempbell, Eugene 1232 M

Mrs. Battie Campbell,
1420 Railroad Avenue,
Pes Moines, JIowa.

Dear Madem:

Information has been received in this office which indicates
thet you desire to meks a pilgrimesge to the grave of your son, the late
Private Bugene Campbell, under the provisions of the Aet of March 2,
1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

Accordingly, your mame has been placed upon the list of
mothers and widows who are eligible to make the journmey during the
summer of 1951, snd you will be commmiested with when the pilgrim-
ages are being srranged for that yesr.

It is regquested that you fill in the enclogsed form and re~
turn it to this offiege, in order that your desires may be properly
regorded and srrangements mede for you accordingly.

For The Quartermaster General.

: Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
W. Q- M. mi
Assistant.
Enelosure &
Form.
m'wg



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To_QM 293 A‘C_

June 7, 1930.
Campbsell, Bugene 1232 M ;

¥rs., Hattie Campbell,
1420 Rallroad Ave.,
Des loines, Iowa.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
guestion. '

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
4 D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggigtant,

| DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931% _ . - A
| (Write answer here)

(Sign“here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C Pebruary 25, 1930

Campbell, Eugens 1202wmall
1420 Bailrond AVe .y
Deslioines, Ia,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between

April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are

now interred in sueh ceme-

teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress., The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and.the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be

made,

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following

questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and

return the letter to this

office by return mail in the enclosed snvelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)
3, Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-~
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)
Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health. (Years) (Good) (Poor)
o))
o English ~ (Yee) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other languags :
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

.pa; Very truly yours,

r-
il

f‘J

Encbp )
Act
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, G@. M, Corps,
Asgistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

/N REPLY REFER TO__QM 293 A-C
Campbell, Bugene 1232 Pebrasry 17, 1930

‘Mrs. Hattie Campbell,
1420 Kailroad Avenus,
Des ligines, I10Was

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mether of the late

Private Bugend Carpbell, Co. B, 806th Pien Inf., whose remaing sre now interred
in the Meuge-Argonne Americen Cemetery, Romagne-sous-lMounifsucon, Meuse, Fraunce.

Will you please f£ill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete addrees.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who s8tood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give -her name, address, and
relationship in the space oppeosite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assisgtant .



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

W

ﬁ-‘ﬁ' tilew Bbey
PRihadung,regs

Deny Stf:

service man above named.

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply hae been
received to our communication dated '
concerning the name and address of the mother an widow of the deceased

making inguiry

These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sone
and husbands are interred. :

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the spacé provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below i

Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete 'address:

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

SEE | TRRCSIET B
1]

1f gurvived by a widow or mother does she
desire toimake the pilgrimage? .

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. i
set of Congrese
Envelope ‘

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Mzjor, @. M. Corps,
Apsigtant.



) WAR DEPARTMENT
‘SFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEpLy rarEr Yo QM 293 A-C |
J 9.
(Campbell, “ugenae) ume g 192

Hy. Willie Campbell, \
210 Tillow 8t,, \
Bamnibal, Mo. !

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited tc the encloaed-copy\of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To\ enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilarimage to
these cemeteries®. A

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

lat
2t® orivate Bugene Campbell, Co. B, 805th Pion. Inf., Wiose remains are mow

interred in the Meuse-\rgomne imerisan Cemetery, Romagne-sous-liontfamcon, lMeuse,
Prance.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisiocns of the above quot-
" ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresees of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terme "mother® and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmecther, mother through adoption, or any woman who gtood in leoco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corpe,
Aspistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rREFER To QM 293 A-C fagust 29.1929.
Campbell,Eugene ;
1232

¥r.Willie Campbell, beos
210 Willow Bto 9 i i
Bmlhl,‘a. i '.‘ §

Dear Sir:

i W
(RN
The records of this office do not indicate that a;}eply hésfpeen
_recelved to our communication dated gune 28,1929 making inquiry |
rconcerning the name and address of the mother and widow 'of the deceasad
'service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pilr
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
/!  and husbands are interred.
' N
Will you please £ill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: P T T Ty T T

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman A% Cheds
who stood in loco parenties to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and ! AN
relationship in the space opposite.

S a winati

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire 1o make the p1lgrimage°

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assgistant .



In reply refer to:
293.8 Ge% 42912

¥r. Willie Campbell,
. 210 Willow Stey
Hammibal , Mo.

Dear Sir: .

The Quartermaster,G&neral!désires that you be informed that
the permanent grave of the Jate Bugene Campbell, Private, Company B,
805th - P ioneer 'mfmtry, is Ggrave 22, Row 3, Block C, lbuse-Argonne
Amrhmfnt ory, w-sunmnmmqn. k‘po;,:gx_-‘;nﬂx .0f Meuse, m

This is one of the__permanen:t American military cemeteries

)

to be maintained by this Government in Euere Bach grave will

]

be marked by a haadstone of whlte’marble, of sujtable d651gn
with neme, rank drgahzzaglon, data of aold;er s death and State

from which he ¢sme, The headatonas wxll be placed at all grnves
in connection Wlth tha improvement work now in _progress, as soon

as possible and without waitxng for special actlon or recduest on

the part of relatzves. wl X Ao ¥

a . -

In effecting removal.,the'ﬂtﬁggt care and reverence were
exdcted and more than wz.lhngly accorded by those performing thi.B
aacred duty, The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main.
tained by this Gavernment in £ manney befitting the last r.gting

oY
’

place of gup heroes.

MAILED
H. J. CONNER,

DEC 6 199 Assistent.

22/1281%' S. | : |

Very truly yoursl

1

g o
*



_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

ORGANIZATION

GRAVE LOCATION _ Amer. Bazoilles-sur-lleuse - Vosges 6

CTY. NAME NUMB

246

GRAVE ROW PLOT

ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION 246, ......Bazoilles-sur-lieuge. - Vosges.,
GRAVE COMMUNE DEFT.

COORDINATES . E.346=21. N.2%70-12. Map: Mirecourt NW 84. .

GONGENTRATED MO ... & ol 5 No. rogerd. of conaentnabidla. . it

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
/

= -
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
eollar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

_______________________ ——— e e e s e bl o e

e bt -

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION . AL/BEIRY .. AN A S IO, 1 el s [

: DATE GRAVE ROW REDDT

5 I Block

7h 7 @

(¥ ug g Mense-Argonne Ameriesn (ty.Romagne-sous-Montfavcon(ieuse)lzda
CEMETERY

el



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF ‘FORM 114 B
Xy FOd sy ey
) . Gl L ..
a T <&
1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
.return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

5. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16~-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.



A" } éi
GRAVE LOCA‘HON I/(

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

(Surname.) (Number.) (Zb 1rst Name and Initials.)

. Pyt Bos B, BOSTha Infantrye:. . 5. miin. .
(Rank.) " (Orgamzahon )

DATE OF BURIAL. October .15,. 1918. ..... AT h e

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.

’

GRAVE NUMBER. (246 ),.. N.e.wi blueprint nunber...

HOW MARKED : Name Peg?...Y88s.... Cross............

Headboard?. ........... Bottle?.. Y&8s. ...
IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

Wasg one buried with body?. ... IEIgINE b ST A T TR )
Was one fastened to name peg or :

gstake used as a grave marker?. .. ' Nt e
If name unknown and tags 1 ipti ]
i .

should be given here : 7

...................................

REPORTHD BY : "2,,,__/
«C/Q/Lc

SN P.A.Wella, 2ud, Ve QUC. . . ,‘
(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

Thig portion to he sent to Chief of Graves Registration Se;yﬁ:’e.
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Date : Nbttad.

Station

’

MiDICAL RECO%D
b b foited wied Lye glasocs!
(over)

mplaint :

History of Prese%o

"y

A
-

Z
=
N

=
i
.20
~

W
ag

Address of Nearest friend or relative‘rﬁv

Name
Home address 1#20

¢



Diagnosis and complications : (inc@e dafes) :

Treatment and Progress : (include dates) MZM& A% W WM

Disposition : (include dates)

Remarks : %y%{?@%m weke M}& WW



- coroz:@) @

Name. CAMPBELL, Mrs. Hattie
Splendid Hotel
Paris Hotel . .Avem.%q" Carnot
Home address... 1420 Railroad Ave., Des Moines, Polk Co., Iowa
Party . .. L . Group Unit SS.AUERICAN BANKER
Date of arrival June 7, 1931 Date of departure 5SS, ATERICAN BANKER,June 20,1931
Relationship ... Mother, age 54

Name of deceased CAUPEELL, Tugane

Rﬂ'ﬂk SN PVt.’ Organfzaffon Co., By 805th Pion Inf,

Cemetery lleuse-Argonne fo B £ 3 (\ “



REMARKS




By = s tes mb v TP T

oy {;@‘,J&{,;\,&%M ‘

fu -2 ° ME®iIcAL REco@®D

: y Py AMER. BANKER \Eastbotind
Parity: RS E ............ Hotel . Y tWo bc * = S SRR AP et TR Westbound
Name g5 s -k Campbell, Irs. Hattie, (Pvt. Bugene .Campbell, 22, 39, Ce I, /V\A' ......

Religionyik. ot o A ST IR NG Sk DR RS AT o TN L Sl 1 e o) Agecind e BA ML It 3

History of present complaint:

RPB—;-3-3-31-—2,750 (OVER)

treated on ship, east or west bound. Cards to be included in

report of Liaison Officer upon return to New York.

INSTRUCTIONS: This card will be prepared for each Pilgrim



Diagnosis and complications: (t'm.e dates) : : ° _ ' 2

Treatment and Progress: (include dates)
I_E:f Neotrnett, heslid 79 & ale 7R A o

I : l.t ! L«

1" W

Disposition: (include dates) < -
A @/‘r%wfﬁ& L v 7 T ol ' WMM%

Remdrks: , i
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M@DICAL RECOJgPD

Pexrty u,

fpkendide ,Paris.

7. ff.A1len,Rals

Station :

June_8.,1931.,

Date:.._.
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Age.. ...

(over)

Daughte , Mary Allen

1420 Railroad Ave., Des lbines,Iowa =
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Diagnosis and complications : (i_ncl% dates) .

Br Dl{e.n glasses.

Treatment and Progress : (include dates)

Seen by Maj Maxwell,

Disposition : (include dates)

Remarks: Pilgrim's o0ld eye glasses were sent for repair and paid.

June 20th to Cherbourg Fit tse

(&l 0

S. 8. AluciniCAN SHIPPER

Je



PARTY . EASTBOUND . GROUP

e T S STATE =@ MA
oo i e 277 R il - e
54 M :
Mrs. Gamphell, Hattie.........coooviiviiiinininne.i Address ..1420. Railroad . Avee...... Des Moines,
(Name of Pilgrim) . (Street & No.) (City or Town)
...... (S%toev)ﬂa Polic : Foae | o
Mrs, Mary allen . Address .. 2027 Bradway . . Hagpnibal
(Name of Nearest Kin) (Strect & No.) (City or Teown
....... Missourl . ... ...
(State) (County)
ARRIVAL NEW YORK
VA R wedliveeld 00 Weasiosmsnns Teant Mo B suane v Date .May.. 2% - 193L...3230..D..- M,
Hotel .. Yo WeCo A, 317-8a

............................................................... Room No.

(Over Westhound)

RPB—2-17-31—4M



WESTBOUND
ARRIVAL NEW YORK

Date ..June..29.,..1931..... Vessel ...Ame2ican.. Ranker.......... Cabin No. ...
Mrs, Laura %. B, Wheeler

DEPARTURE NEW YORK
DL &W 5 L 6 L 16

NIA, BR i st ava vt Train NoO; soacsvaevimsis SPACE! wumsriiemmeninsassn Car NO. «.ieemene s

REMARKS

........................................................

(O Eastbound)

14=4

....................



WAR DEPARTMENT
' Q. M, CORPS PILGRIMAGE,

- a- i
| WAR MOTHERS & WIDOWS, N. Y. k; legy  f

/Owlb /

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

Penalty for private u avoid
paymen ta b
\ .

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

225 WEST 34TH STREET,

NEW YORK, N. Y.



....................................................

TO: Officer-In-Charge,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

I~ JHmp

(Signed) A LHL02. L0 Aot £E

RPB—2-17-31—1M



PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE

Host Office Bepart § e TO AVOID-BAYHENT OF __
OSTAGE, $ -

,.—\_ PO! IVERING

s
? |- -7
REGISTERED E e
f .———-\/DEHL‘_H_-_
NO. e 5 o8 LT N G 1931 s Lt e it L s
m-ﬁ\.—.-r
INSURED PAR B s AN SIS [

No.

AND DATE OF DELIVERY

Return to 0O M _OENERA
a e 4 CAETX P ] Fe Y

Al J K
(NAME OF SENDER)

E-(

S e MUNITIONS BUILDING

WASHINGTON,
® | @ P




e L o

>3 D)
4%334@%511“?1\1 reasiF@ /
X A W@W\_W 75/

Reccived from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the ofigina |
number of which appears on the face of this Card.

T (Signature OW 3

Date of delivery______ :_j_- _:f_'_ ________________ Nl 9_4_3//

Form 3811 U. 5. GOVERNAENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1029 m

-

S
5
=



Host Otiire Bepartment i SRS

OFFICIAL BUSIESHI O 7 — ECTIGE 3300, W\ 74 0
REGISTERED gfmgzm ——-—\_J-—W"“‘%L_"”"G:J
) ¢ ’—\_’K.'
No. /487 lssj'M ncmag SR IS N -
'—-\__—-——’_-'_""\._
INSURED P\@, | [
No ' R W R

AND DATE OF DELIVERY

Return to___ . 5. 51

(NAME OF SENDER) "
s O

Street and Number, VLT DLINC

or Post Office Box, | oy v

WASHINGTON, |
® P




A

number'af which appears on the face of this Card.

1
= J (Signature or name of afidresses)
4 1
chesd b at B e etk St e e e 8 i e e e S e e et e
) = (Signature of addressee’s agent)
< g
o
%‘“ B D
Date of dc[ivery_:;l:___: _____________________ A 19> \
Form 3811 U. B AOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1029 c ‘)—Gllﬁ



American Banker Campbell, Rugene
5-50-31 e

1232 , .

the invitation extended

me to make a pilgr to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Hat};ie Gempbel 1l
M W QR Y

1420 Railroad Avenue, Des Moines, Polk County, Iowa.

(Town or City) J A ANpirrd, G ,
V. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 102v 5
¢







e H‘-----;a,;;;;z;;ammm'; """"""" G
Fvi. 3 Co_B,805 Pioneer. Inf.

(Rank and organization.)

State your relationship to the deceased
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? . <2227

(Yes or no.)

If ains are brought to the Unlted States, do you
‘ them interred in a national cemeterv? (Yes o no.)
If desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:
|
(Name of person to receive remains.) ‘ (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) (City or town.) (St:\_t-e.)

( \ (Sign here) /‘ﬂ‘ ﬂ%) @&W
over).

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) "(Smte.)

{ o Read carefully the letter accompanymg this card. 3—0713
&2 d fAgLtivod \




letter Sent to:

Mrs Lattie Cempbell
1314 Ylay Ave.,
Des lloines, Iowa.



.

. e

PARTY ... B FILE NO. ...:.: Y90 :

NAME Cempbell, Mrs, Hattie

........................ e e s et

1420 Railroad Ave.
Des Moines, I&.

v ROUTE OF TICKET / , >
v 3 ‘,/l/(/ 1) //
....... LTV o 7\ fﬂfLé /)
71l
..... WM to a\x\.‘-f;fcvﬁ("'{(*/o
..d‘h}\}\(W to .M\( ..... s
...................... 150} 0000000000 06a0TBOTG00
....... 6000000 a00s o ao &Y 66 oDona oo EASYeaT000a0
...................... 0 G000 00006 6 60 b o0 & GOQID
...................... 148) 5 30 A8 0 DA G D00 C0 06 GO0 0
...................... 1O v0p0o0E00000 6 Ha0E OSGE0
...................... 0} 10 65.00000 050000 0600000
...................... 1H0) 0006000000 00060000000:0
Lxpiration date ... e k“";’( e / .....
The following stop overs are requested.
r— 4 ’;.“"‘
{ b4 C_C Lt
------ co0o0 J.--ooo--------onno.-'------,."u'./.onto'-
£ / .
4/,

................................................

................................................

................................................

......................................

(Signature of Pilgrim)
RPB—2-17-31—5M
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TOAYLNOD NIVHL DILVINOLNV ‘STVNDIS ALIIVS DILVINOLNY “MOVAEL I19N0d
ISIMUYIION PUR IS 9Y3 Ul s91310 [eddurad pue |

evuouIp L ysoqysQ ojejueA 'aquunasg
nesnep RYSRUIA-YRUIIN] uosIpRIA ome|) neg
UMOIIIIBM SomojTuR puo SOUIOA S9(]
uedfoqayg 22UTWIOUd A Surwadysy Poompuaq
1938220y £31) uose\[ uoanpyy uojui[)
A31) prdey umoj[[RYSIVIA Aeg usean sprdey] Jepa)
CREEIE { 93j9ULIRA] ou Np puoy uojaddy
FIANOINVA ANVILIOd OLNINVIIVS ALID ANVT LTVS
AAVd dAISVI OJSIDNVYHA NVS SATADNY SOT UIANIA
ALID XNOIS ANVTHSY SHANVMTIN
S44N714 TIDNNOD AOIFIA4NS SITCAVIANNII
VHVINO H.LNTINA 1Nvd I8

PuD 08031y usamyaq surpLy ysnosyy ssypiadg

"AY NIYALSAA\ HLAON 2® ODVIIHD HAHL,

il

CAN.  Batileford L

EDMONTON

Hfasren

4 e,
« e ( 5 SAAAA Automatic Traln Control
Wt Y oy, St Indicates Double Track
ul'-ﬂ“n -“..t. === Indicates uble Fracl

POOLE BROD. ING., CHIOADD. Smees==n 6T, 3 ¢ 6760 B |

1) Ad7.un 10.11-'28

MAP OF THE CHICAGO & NORTHWESTERN LINE AND CONNECTIONS TO THE PACIFIC COAST

e e Tt b e e v

o A T ey Tt el W DG AT

|

N

OFFICE 25.9

FORM 1000-3

PASSENGER'S CHECK — To identify accom-
modationspurchased. Theamountcharged
is The Pullman Company's rate and a

surcharge of 509 of that amount required

y and f§ gent for the Railroad
Compay %: show the ticket. «——
LD

From . R
«__Chicago, lll.  |e=

S T i

Line No Via. R. Ry &
Property taken into carwill be entirely at owner's risk.

THE PULLMAN COMPANY
OFFICE 25.9 FORM 1000-3

PASSENGER’S CHECK — To identify accom-
modationspurchased. Theamountcharged
is The Pullman Company's rate and a
surcharge of 509 of that amount required
by and collected as agent for the Railroad

- Chicags Tt

NEW YORK, N. Y. o=

To.

Accom-

modations @ Earjd//ﬁ e
Al
o g

CinelNoit e s iR REAEAR i s

Prooerty taken into carwill be entirely aLewner s risSK.



e e S PSS S - ——
5 - =

W l\
/L
TRAIN LEAVES y 5 R. R. FARE &.

- 7
9] //'."'f:.
} v ) ry L
DATE /?/-5 e 2 EXTRANEARESIC I W LT e e
"
V
" /o
SLEEPING OR PARLOR [/ =  , . / 7 SLEEPING CAR
RESERVATION... (o A OR PARLOR CAR

? St
/) »

TOTAL § '

CAR / 9'? b
NAML. £0802

- \
/ b ) ) \ A . . f A |
o e Ju L9 Vi A Ty S —

4 )
5“!--—"‘,71-—--,
; 1 wene HEN gAY
OVERLAND LIMITED, Chicago-San Francisco (Extra Fare) & {]JVS E HD
LOS ANGELES LIMITED, Chicago-Los Angeles (No Extra Fare) ‘ ]
SAN FRANCISCO LIMITED, Chicago-San Francisco i |

GOLD COAST LIMITED, Chicago-San Francisco-Los Angeles I
: PORTLAND LIMITED, Chicago-Portland £
| CONTINENTAL LIMITED, Chicago-San Francisco-Los Angeles-Portland i | f‘
§ THE COLUMBINE, Chicago-Denver ' i ;\_ |
f DENVER SPECIAL, Chicago-Denver }  PU R b B S A W]
COLORADO EXPRESS, Chicago-Denver ]

NGRTH WESTERN LIMITED, Chicago-St. Paul-Minneapolis c LL®
DULUTH-SUPERIOR LIMITED, Chicago-Dututh-Superior . § ‘l'\"i' [\{_f AL LN
THE VIKING, Chicago-St. Paul-Minneapolis 1 i ‘

NORTH AMERICAN, Chicago-St. Paul-Minneapolis-Duluth
CORN KING, LIMITED Chicago-Omaha-Sioux City
THE ROCHESTER SPECIAL, Chicago-Rochester-Mankato

A 1156-29-50M 4
‘k\-uue-‘l':'.,-, - my T E s, o Spaaspuii sl = g s P—t 5 ¢ . ]

Dot s Sy Ko it



G. R. 5. Form. No. 16-4 Place ....Bazoilles..(Vesges). Francea..

BEPURT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Dttt -S8ptendTan 1820y o &

1. Remarns or. CAMPBELL, Bugen®s .. SErRIAL NUMBER.4260107 ... ...

2T e B L, e i ORGANIZATION. Q0% By 805 the Phon Tt o tin o

2 Disinterfed {date) : Sep"h. 27, 1921. From (give complete location) : Grs No. 246

B Gronpaer e o ol 8 L e Rt RGN NG e e

3. Reburied (date) : _ ~ In (give complete location) ;

Nov, 22, 1921 Meuse=Argonne.Cem.l232,..6r.22, Row. 39, Block Ci -

lined -
By : Group.......Re=burial: 8. ... Udit....iio... Nature of reburial ..apalg .

-4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
.....B.v..I.'.i.ﬁd...in...mn.ﬁda.n..jbQx...in....miiQma...Bo.d.;z...hadly....decnmpoaed,_....rac.ogniii.m..--,---

T T e S o R Bty e N Y g e e e Nl

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?....Y88s............... On grave marker RS 7y P e e ey

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

LN ST feeh R founde et R st bl g o F e an ety S e e

.6."What does examination of body show as regards the following identif;:ing items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement) {nable. te. determinge.... Az o
(B) Weight (estimated).........[nable to determines ...
({1 S =Bl (0 o ) 0 (o) R S LI K i i

Characteristics ........ Kﬂ! ky.

(a)iHaiv on fages—Color . Niomme &40 L0l .
AT, o e ) 10 £ PN SR O

-

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts)............... None. VASARLEs ..o

27 25 24 25 26 27
e oo TS0
" (f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ......To0LR VEXY. FOENLELA o

3 (P ] - | y ‘)
NG S TEB Bl s ariie o s e e e i NN

7

7. Disinterment m o
supervised by M TR T ... Approved: .. 4 w? ] Ay :

; w I mn
& TOM S ¢ s

78
Appro 4 gttt *"’U/M

8. Reburial (e
supervised by ... Bgr sl

| (min. gaﬁain, QNG < Ve



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

- Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form 1s supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Foim 1-a, reporfing reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body,

' 4. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

: i ine flate and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. ‘

3:. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group‘r and unit whith made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4, Statfa to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5.- (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“ Yog " op “No . -

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. '

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items () and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing feeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

-

MISSING: TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
: tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

TQOTH MISSING

o [ pmy=TO0TH MISSING
v o
AT

thus : ;
CROWNED TEETH...............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label et o cro EDRCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), 0.0 0 - GOLD CROWN
thus : = ’ : ‘a\ ‘
S 4N 4 =5
: — GO Ao PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK .............Block in solid the crown of tooth- (label G m‘"b e - G&LUB_RTDGF_,

gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus : :

SHLVER PILLING _GoLD FILLING |
LD FILLING

&5 %Gc,og.o FILLING,
|
i {
/)

FILLINGS ....cccccoeveeeve e Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

"

CARIES (CAVITIES) ............Outlineh location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

= ¢ ] - TR TR t 4

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.” '

3

(2]
7. Show name of persoﬁ?supenﬁi‘s’i%g\t\he disiﬁterment and the name and title of the person approving

oy

same. s ZaS R e

8. Show name of pers&%i-‘siﬁ?fﬁrvising‘ the: 'f“é;bu;ia-l and the name and title of the person approving same.
' S LR o 15

WA

o
y (%Y
5



G.R.5.- FORM #114-A. STATION  Bgzoilles,( Vosges) France.

To be prepared in triplicate. . DATE September 27th 1921,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1, Name _____Cempbell, Eugene Mo Namagete: 5% o S0 P ROSE - 2V
2. No. 4260107 11. No.
SEARAEM W B - N e VOIS Ratlr gy e | el 5 8
a 5 ""T """""""""
01Tl R Co. B 805th Pion Inf. LB R OD Gt i s Ma ol ihor ST T & o L
GRODNEWe e (10oad - e T L Tl () Il A T e W | S R
6. C.D Broncho Pneumonis ___________ (b) D.B. No Discrepanciees . ... ;
Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. %46 Sec.___________',___ 15. Grave No. b SeC M JT
8L Biliot: L oe e ROWE S Rl i LGSR O 1o Pl g e e B ROW: FTirt it S
<) N i T s oLk 17. No_Discrepancies, .. ......
It Cemebony- ~ Ambr., . - o 19. Commune or town Bszoillesesur-leuse
20. Dept. or County . Vosges Sl Countryses = France il ot
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.______ ok e R ooy s = P Bt s st S
23. Disinterred (Date) September 27th 1921,By ___ W.R,TOMLINSON.
24, Inscription on grave marker:.

Name EUGENE CAMPBELL. SertalisNoluimEmae il o Tl )

Rank obliy - - . I G Organization Co, B 805th Pion, Info

et : Grave 246,
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?w}_g ¢ . On body? NAegy | N
ey ST
2y A e
T o Signature Junior Technical Assistant
: THUS, A FACE,

PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no dige, or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

No effects found. Form 16a accomplished. Hospitel record on bodys

Bl acKe T goal a0 by T W BTN - = o ST e My e L e

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)__@)ﬂg%b_/“ o A = M
«R.TQMLINSON, p



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.)

S32. Designation of body:
33.
34 .

35.

36.

&

3

Conaigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery leuse Argonne Auer.jl23g - Romagne-sous-lontfaucon

Meuse
Casket boxed and marked (Date) September 27th 1921, By. W.R. TOMMLINSON,

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the. report above
is correct. ‘

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector____ . . _ f§%§;nom. R hem
let L'ts Q.M- ™

Remarks

37.

38.

39.

40,

41,
42.

43.

(Name
Convoyer

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

Shipped from Railhead or Point c¢f Concentration: Date jts?o L e |

To Permanent Cemetery Homagne-sous-Montfaucon,(Meuse) Fraice.

RIELERY = bl
Convo (3 '1“ Sit t Shippi i
VOyer i v Ol E e R gnature Shipping Office 'W:R:chnev;"em-&

b i 8 8 O 0 e e R samann HaM A s

G.R.S. Representative

Reinterred.. . Mense=Argonne Cemetery #1232 Nov. 22 1921
: (Date :

Grave No..__ 22 ' : ; v aSeetion - -

el

——te ‘{/

L et R e i A Ay 1,

i
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g AE N

AT -
| &P 2 }

* COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Pile # 42912

I. LocaTion InpeEx CARD:

(@) Name .o CAMPRBELL, Eugene __ _____ Ser. Nofe-. .. =, 4260107
(®) Rank _______. Pvty Organization __ Co.B, 805th Pione er Inf

(e) Date of death ____10114[18 __________ (d) Cause of death . Broncho Pneumoni

IT. ReerstrarioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. 246 Row == Plob ti==r . 66 S ) DYR.. . B
_ I
(b) Emerg. Address ... == __________ Sl B e T e ST _:—__\
B capn i
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ______. @_m_-_-_"f _________________________ CKR.... 24V
VA [

IV. A.G. O. DisrositroN Carp: Date of receipt ______ “.’} g

(@) Name L\r’*\ i 7 “l—j- SANAY. e ';_L-___,,r (b) Relationship _-_A-____:_.’;‘;_“__f _______ i ._ _____________

(¢) Address Ti’it"‘iﬁ Mgﬁxj A [&L@ }}'?*M%Miﬁa_h &‘r%

(@)t Remaingitoibe broughtito W. S0¢ . w i SN B e
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at 00 TIMT o E RUAMGERON . N A
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U.S. _____ A R B v ’
{g)F Disposition instruetions'if met bromght to U, S. T . . B
Examiner’s Initials .8 G A ______ Date ... L0 srd i G20
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from _____.______________.___________ ik
_________ mdatedl o v A e I e
confirming vequest in Par. IV., item._........-...., above, or requesting thet . ..
e
Examiner’s Initials ________. B Av/N . Depey. oo BT L , 1920 :
e y L= |
ViI.. 6. B, S Euws (€orrEseonpenoe—showsiasifollows: o . . - . . a (&
ATk ;
V 7 R A ot g 5 12 : )
e 2 /
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? _________. SR D e S e (AL e
7). £ |
Examiner’s Initials © .0 &£ £ & o L2, Tatia: ..l T M , 1920 ,
COUNTRY France Comerery No. .8 Saert No. M99 TN -
e
‘R, 8. No. 1 Malke Torm o GUBIEL &
& montoa Apri by 1620 e - raﬂm“%_;:ﬁﬁ s 0 AT S

rii}ﬁi a..‘}:.u = “ ihiluéu

@mHDEU 6.3 *
fvvyslz {6 20 7
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&

[ cable on
Following advice forwarded to Europe by

letter on ____ NOV 17 192“

, 1920

AORADARI A 143 o o
Lm“‘L“f’niﬂmﬁhi‘l’ﬁﬁ”ﬁﬂ o8

CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE.

ActioN TAEEN.
Desirenbody bae ol 28 o 8 o i R R SR
Body 10 Do HRIDPOA d0 o et csi i o et e, Mg, e RSN SR N NG CEE
X. SusrPENSION REMARES: 1/1'7/2 l-FParm #1290 Ers. Hattie f"-impbe 1, m~ther, 520
"5, E. 10th 3te, bes MAinss, Towd, wISHEE BAdy 16

£t Sarepes B/ 2272k ~me

o

eeREnIm Lt b iR
*5@"%ﬂ_‘;@;g;‘?;‘.;‘g‘-:"t::r*&;uﬁ-&%&-



CQIPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REIAINS uATA

T. LOCATION INDEX CaRD:

Plle # 42912

{(a) Name r. ilo

S 4
................ emwm,"ﬂg’éﬁd' eSS S S DR
(o Renk ... Pty

(¢

Cause of

Orgenizution . At A L
Co:B, B0Gth Pioneer
_(c) Date of dcath*"mfl‘%/'lﬂ death

II. REGILTRATION CadD.-(Check Reg.,Card Inf.ageinst Loc.Ind.Inf.)2

e
(a) Grave No...R4@ov g e SHlloteE fa B o UEChe L € R S
k - e
EX
R s v S N v
. % "..\ & m ‘ol | S T 4 *
III.Files of soldiers dying frcm contaglous diseases.. W GBS ... CKR ... 1o

1V, Information on which advice to Europe in lstter of trunsmittal was based:

5 ?@ @’gmf%%/ﬂ/wﬁx ..... &%M/S/;/ 5‘27

’JH : f.,@gg'ﬂ ﬁ n _NoT TOH PE DE 'MWIF"”

Lom RO N WG B L UG

oSBT Y e e mim AR S S RS s e wce 02 i 24 B HEET

VI. Form 115 forwarced to G.R.S.Hoboken, T a5 T Wit SRR i

VII. SUPPLZIENTARY REGQUESTS

Date of Relationship .
end Source HNE MEIE . oieeneeeeseon s Desires .. ... action tatem
: TER IR 1071 e
A o LD 409 Ik
¥11I. Form 115 received from G.R.S. Hoboken, | [ S e R S bE
SOUNTRY CAMHTERY NC. : SHEAT HCs
.S, FORM L15-A
sagust 5 2

c-c66/i3 Prange 6 29

G216 2



WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HoBOKEN, N. J.

February 2lst 1921

File No. 293-8 Cem. Div. Cor. Branch.

VEMORANDULM FOR: Chief, Cemeterial Divisgion, O.Q.MeGa,
Waehington, D.C.

SUBJECT: Return of Records = Cemetery #5e..
Transmittal Memorandum Number H =~ 1364

1., The records pertaining to the following
cage ie returned herewith, it having been
definitely determined that the body ies to
remain in Europes

REFERENCE NO:

99 Cempbell, Eugene, Pvt., Serial Number
4260107, Company B, 805th Pioneer Inf,

Re E. SHANNON,
Captain, Quartermaster Corps,
Officer in Charge.

F. U PALLAS,
Exeative Assistant.

7. Ve /(
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February 2lst 182l

#ile Ho. 293-8 Cems Div. Cor. Branch.

LINCRANDUM FORs

SUBJECT:

REFERENCE ¥0s
99

gln/el
1 ‘”’u

Chief, Cemeterisl Division, DeQeeGay
Washipgton, D.C.

Return of Recorde - Qemetery 6w .
Trenemittal Memorandum Fumber H - 1364

1, The recorde pertaining to the following
cage is returned herewith, it having been
definitely determined that the body is to
remain in Furopee

Campbell, Eugene, Pvi., Serial Number
4260107, Company B, 805th Pioneer Inf.

R, E. SHANHOH,
Captain, Quartermaster Corpe,
Officer in Chsrge.

BY;

/‘nf' P. O, P4LLAS,
S Exeotive Assietant.

i/



Pebrusry 19, 192l.

File M0, 293.8 Cam.Div.Cor.Brs.
(CAPBRLL, Jugens )

dre. Hattie clhmpbﬂll‘
520 s. He lgt'i Stmﬂt'
Des Hoines, IwWa.

Dear ildams-

Recelpt of shipping inquiry dated Jenwsry 15th,

1921, relative to the remming of your son, the late Pri=-

vate Zugene Cumpbell, serial number 4260107, Company B,
805th rionaer In‘a.ntrv. is ucimawleﬂf-ed-

Instractions have been issued that vowr request

to bave the remains of your son left in Prance for burial

in a permanent American Cem#itery be complied with. You

are assured that the grave site will always be malntained

as a fitting mmorial of the late aami.ar'e sacrifice.

The mpnrtmt desires to convey to you renewed
assurance of its sympathy in your berecvemsnt.

By authority of the Quartermster Genaral;

R. B. SHADION,
Gaptain, Quid.Ce
Of ficer in Churge.

=~

BY:
P. 0. PALLAS,

) Executive Aesistants
/ s Sl
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Pebrusry 19, 1921.

Pile No. 293.8 Gen.Dic.0or.Bre
(CAAPBELL, Figzene |

ltlﬁ Willis namnbell,
210 willéw= 8t.,
Hannibal, jilssowria

Dear Sirs~

: Recelipt of your commmication dated Pebrunry lst,
, 1921, relntive to the remains of your son, the late Private
-Bugena (Campball, serial mumber 4260107, Gompany Bey 805th
-Ploneer Infantry is acinowledyede

Irnt‘rmtlm have bean issued that your request
to hawve the remaina of yow son left in Prance for burisl
in a pormnent American Gemetery be comolied with. Yom
are assured that the grave site will always be muintained
ag 8 fitting memorial of the late soldler's sacrifice. :

. The Department desires to coxnvey to you reneved
assurance of its sympathy in your bereavement.

By authority of the Quwirtormster General:

Rs B SHAITON,
cnptaln, Q.Haﬂ.i
officer in Charges

BY:

Pe Ou PALIAS:
quoutivq Asplatant o
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FAR DEPAGTMEST B Pk &0
CRIEPIRIAL DIVESION, GBAVSS RSMISTIATION SERVICS,
Pler 33 Hobokeny New J’ew.

File ¥g. 29%,8 Cems Dive Cor, Branch,
{ CAMPBRIL, Hagenes )

My, Willie Camp‘lmll.,
210 Willow,
Hannibal, Husoari-

Daar Sirs-

Mrs, Hattle Canpbell, mbbher of the late
“ugene Campbell, Jerial Fo, 4260107,FPriwmte, Co. B, B05th
Ploneor Infentry, hes requested that the body of her late
son be left in Fremee in a permenent Americen Cemotery,

Kindly inform this office without :hw

whether or not you concur in her wishes and if you do mot,

stato whether you wish the body retorned to the United
States and shipped to for bturial or intarred in the National
ﬂuﬂory at mmm, Virginia,

An oarly wreply, will be greatly appreclatad.
By suthority of the <uartermastor General:
R B SHANPON, '
Captain, 2w ‘D Corps,
Officer in Charge.
BY:
pal i Je Fe DUTLER,
Blshan \ 1st Lieuterant, Infantry,
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. RS'; S. FOIEII No. 120
HIPPING INQUIRY .
(Revised) 6=99 | nl

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE* ARMY 9-}'}
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE. =~
XWASHKXERAN ook A ba . JANe
‘Hoboken, N, J, ’ o o1 i AP

FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Serwcc, Q.M. C o F5Q] 1 WW ﬂff“"of/
520 4.6 : AL e
To: Mrs, Hattle Campbell, F34—€iey—ive., Des }o:.nes y LoWaG. £, ‘ W”

Suesecr: Remains of ___P¥t,. Bugene Campbell, #4260107,_. Co. B, 805 Pion, Inf,

The records of this oflice show that you have requested that his body remain in Turope,

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General. y

Ciarres C. Pierce,
Major,U. 8. A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHLTI]I]R these relatives are STILL, LIVING.

STATE.

NAME OF— . NO. \’\I%TREET\ TOWN.

Was soldier married?
Soldier’s widow.

Soldier’s children.
(Name oldest first.)

TFather &

Mother ﬁaﬂm-d --

Brothers.
(Name old-
est first.)

est first,)

Sisters. | . 2
(Name old- =0 L OV A A ) e = L5 D b LS o ?49
: 1

Date %‘M-_-L-z--__-z.z_ ?-f - Signature ﬁﬁ%ﬁz-w-
Address._ 52 o 4 5/ ____________________ Rel &tionship-W _____________

Imporrant.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 7800 (OVER.)



z},’crrl/_? ..., 192¢.

I, the undersigned, am the m'%-!/f, and nearest living relative of the within-named

{ Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet. : :
2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to _-__-._..,_____.&,___.\,._,-_f_—.;:i.f.'_; ..............................
N (Name.)
"""""""""""" T R S R TR
3. To be returned to, the U. S. and buried in _Se—eermm Lo National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Kurope, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signatu ro?‘f&oz_z Wb

P !
INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instruction as to the disposition or a body are not received from the nearest relative
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War
Section of Arlington Natipnal Cemetery.

'2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WIHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE
ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest living relatives
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living near you, to fill out this
paper. b AR B ) ) ey o rou .

7. If YOU are not the nearest: living relative and-do not know who or where the nearest relatives are,
please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to réturn this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. . . . 1760 2T NWr 3—7800






